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CHAIR

Stephanie Thoburn
Town of Jupiter
Alternate: Garret Watson

Tracy Phelps
City of Boca Raton
Alternate. Kimberly Kosirog

Bruce Rosenzweig
Boca Raton Bicycle Club

Craig Pinder
City of Boynton Beach

Ted Goodenough
Disabled Community

Joan Oliva
City of Lake Worth Beach CRA
Alternate: Chris Dabros

Joann Skaria
City of Palm Beach Gardens

Fadi Nassar
Palm Beach County - Engineering
Alternate.: Neil Wantz

Vacant
City of Delray Beach
Alternate: Amy Alvarez

VISION ZERO ADVISORY
COMMITTEE MEMBERS

VICE CHAIR
John Roach
City of West Palm Beach

Jacey Biery
Palm Beach County — ERM
Alternate. Sally Channon

David Wiloch
Palm Beach County - Planning
Alternate. Michael Howe

Jean Matthews
Palm Beach County — Parks & Recreation
Alternate: Casey Pranckun

Bruce Guyton
Palm Tran
Alternate. Chris Walker

Michael Owens
School District of Palm Beach County
Alternate. Joyell Shaw

Christian Santa-Gonzalez
Village of Wellington
Alternate: Kyle Burg

Larry Wallace

Florida Department of Transportation
Non-Voting Advisory Member
Alternate: Wibet Hay

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency, or
commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings, and that,
for such purposes, they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony
and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability or family status. Persons
who require a printed copy of the agenda package, require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or
require translation services for a meeting (free of charge) must call 561-725-0800 or email Info@PalmBeachTPA.org at least five
business days in advance. Hearing impaired individuals are requested to telephone the Florida Relay System at #711.
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PALM BEACH
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Summary Points of the July 21, 2022 Governing Board Meeting

PDF versions of the agenda, backup material and presentations as well as audio and video recordings are available for review at
PalmBeachTPA.org/Board

Executive Director Recruitment Update — Valerie Neilson, AICP was selected as the permanent Executive
Director. The Board approved her employment contract, without modification, effective July 21, 2022.

Approved Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Appointment — The Board approved appointment of Thomas
Hernandez as Representative for the Town of Jupiter.

Approved Transportation Disadvantaged Local Coordinating Board (TD LCB) Appointment — The Board
approved appointment of Michael Corbit as Representative for the Workforce Development Board.

Rescinded Vision Zero Advisory Committee (VZAC) Membership — The Board rescinded Healthier Jupiter’s
membership from VZAC as the agency ceased operations as of July 1, 2022.

Adopted Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-2022 Unified Planning Work Program (UPWP) Revision #4
Amendment — The Board approved the amendment to close out the FY 2021-2022 UPWP, which ended on June
30, 2022.

Adopted TPA Resolution 2022-13 - The Board approved the FY 24-28 List of Priority Projects (LOPP) that will
guide development of the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Five-Year Work Program and the TPA’s
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP).

Adopted TPA Resolution 2022-14 — The Board approved the FY 23 Strategic Plan which identifies specific
actions and targets to advance the TPA’s mission and vision.

Traffic Signal Priority Update — Palm Tran provided project updates on Transit Signal Priority and Paradise Pass.

Partner Agency Updates — Palm Tran staff provided an overview of ridership in June and July 2022. Palm Beach
County Engineering staff provided update on their collaboration with Palm Tran for the Traffic Signal Priority project.

301 Datura Street, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 | 561.725.0800 | PalmBeachTPA.org
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FDOT Scheduling Report - Milestones within the next 90 days Report as of 8/8/2022

) Lead Phase
FM # Location Type of Work Agency Milestone Date
SIS Capacity
4397591 1-95 AT BELVEDERE RD NB INTERCHANGE - ADD FDOT Letting 9/2/2022
LANES
4192511 BEELINE HWY/SR-710 FROM NORTHLAKE BLVD TO BLUE ADD LANES & FDOT Production 9/6/2022
HERON BLVD/SR-708 RECONSTRUCT
4369631 1-95 AT 6TH AVE S INTERCHANGE - ADD FDOT Production 9/6/2022
LANES
4365191 |-95 AT 45TH ST INTERCHANGE - ADD FDOT Public Information 9/19/2022
LANES Workshop
4358041 1-95 AT BOYNTON BEACH BLVD/SR-804 INTERCHANGE - ADD FDOT Public Information 9/29/2022
LANES Workshop
4441211 1-95 AT BELVEDERE RD SB OFF RAMP INTERCHANGE FDOT Production 10/3/2022
JUSTIFICA/MODIFICA
4397581 1-95 AT INDIANTOWN RD INTERCHANGE - ADD FDOT Production 11/7/2022
LANES
4353842 1-95 AT LINTON BLVD INTERCHANGE FDOT Initial Field Review 11/8/2022
IMPROVEMENT
4372791 1-95 AT WOOLBRIGHT RD INTERCHANGE - ADD FDOT Public Information 11/16/2022
LANES Workshop
State Road Modifications
4400461 LAKE WORTH RD/SR-802 ROUNDABOUT PEDESTRIAN PEDESTRIAN SAFETY FDOT Biddability 8/25/2022
IMPROVEMENTS IMPROVEMENT
2296584 ATLANTIC AVE/SR-806 FROM SR-7/US-441 TO WEST OF ADD LANES & FDOT PSE Meeting 9/27/2022
LYONS RD RECONSTRUCT
4405754 ATLANTIC AVE/SR-806 FROM FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TO ADD LANES & FDOT Initial Engineering 10/25/2022
CUMBERLAND DR RECONSTRUCT
2296584 ATLANTIC AVE/SR-806 FROM SR-7/US-441 TO WEST OF ADD LANES & FDOT Biddability 11/2/2022
LYONS RD RECONSTRUCT
4383864 US-1 FROM PALMETTO PARK RD TO NORTHLAKE BLVD PUBLIC FDOT Execution Date (Design) 11/4/2022
TRANSPORTATION
SHELTER
Local Initiatives Program
4460921 OKEECHOBEE BLVD AT FOLSOM RD ROUNDABOUT PALM BEACH Kickoff Meeting 9/19/2022
COUNTY
4443761 PARKER AVE FROM FOREST HILL BLVD/SR-882 TO BIKE WEST PALM Production 10/3/2022
NOTTINGHAM BLVD LANE/SIDEWALK BEACH
4415701 36TH ST FROM AUSTRALIAN AVE TO POINSETTA AVE BIKE FDOT Constructability Plans  11/17/2022

Transportation Alternatives Program

4400151
4460801

4483021

4490021

4492551
4492791

4492801

4438431

LANE/SIDEWALK

WEST PALM BEACH - NORTH SHORE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE FDOT Constructability Plans ~ 9/15/2022

OKEECHOBEE BLVD FROM A RD TO FOLSOM RD BIKE PATH/TRAIL  PALM BEACH Kickoff Meeting 9/19/2022
COUNTY

KYOTO GARDENS DR FROM NORTH MILITARY TRL TO BIKE PATH/TRAIL  PALM BEACH Production 10/3/2022

ALTERNATE A1A GARDENS

GRAPEVIEW BLVD & KEY LIME BLVD SIDEWALK ITID Kickoff Meeting 10/11/2022

Other FDOT & Local Projects

1-95 AT DONALD ROSS RD LANDSCAPING FDOT Agency Scope Review  9/14/2022

OKEECHOBEE BLVD/SR-704 FROM RIVERWALK BLVD TO N LIGHTING FDOT Execution Date (Design) 9/16/2022

JOG ROAD

1-95 AT PGA BLVD/SR-786 NB TO WB OFF-RAMP SKID HAZARD FDOT Kickoff Meeting 9/21/2022

OVERLAY
LAKE WORTH RD/SR-802 AT HAVERHILL RD WIDEN/RESURFACE FDOT Production 10/3/2022
EXIST LANES

Page 1 of 3



FDOT Scheduling Report - Milestones within the next 90 days

FM #

4492831

4417551

4492831

4331093

Location

ATLANTIC AVE/SR-806 AT HOMEWOOD BLVD,SR-704 @
HAVERHILL RD

US-1/SR-5 FROM BROWARD COUNTY LINE TO SPANISH RIVER
BLVD

ATLANTIC AVE/SR-806 AT HOMEWOOD BLVD,SR-704 @
HAVERHILL RD

1-95 FROM BROWARD COUNTY LINE TO LINTON BLVD -
EXPRESS LANES

Major Maintenance

4461001
4476691
4398451
4484351

4460971

4457691

4463741

4461051
4461021

4476621

4414661

4461771

4461041

4461012

4461011

4461041

4461731
4476711

4461751

4461041

4476651

4476581
4460991
4461031

SR-80 FROM SR-25/US-27 TO EAST OF GLADES GLEN DR
E OCEAN AVE/SR-804 FROM SR-5/US-1TO A1A
SR-715 FROM SR-80 TO W OF CANAL ST SOUTH

SR-811 FROM SOUTH OF RCA BLVD TO NORTH OF DONALD
ROSS RD

BEELINE HWY/SR-710 FROM E OF PRATT & WHITNEY TO E OF
RAILROAD TRACKS

A1A / BLUE HERON BLVD OVER INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY

SR-700/CONNERS HWY FROM NORTH OF 1ST ST TO WEST OF
SR-80

STATE MARKET RD FROM SR-15 TO US-441/E MAIN ST

SR-15 FROM N OF 1ST ST TO PALM BEACH/MARTIN COUNTY
LINE

A1A FROM LINTON BLVD TO E ATLANTIC AVE
SPANISH RIVER BLVD/SR-800 OVER ICWW

SR-7/US-441 FROM NORTH OF SOUTHERN BLVD/SR-80 TO
OKEECHOBEE BLVD/SR-704

LAKE AVE/LUCERNE AVE FROM EAST OF A ST TO EAST OF
GOLFVIEW RD

SR-80/US-98 FROM EAST OF PARKER AVE TO WEST OF
WASHINGTON RD

SR-80/US-98 FROM EAST OF PARKER AVE TO WEST OF
WASHINGTON RD

LAKE AVE/LUCERNE AVE FROM EAST OF A ST TO EAST OF
GOLFVIEW RD

FEDERAL HWY FROM S OF 10TH AVE SOUTH TO 6TH AVE N

OKEECHOBEE BLVD/SR-704 FROM W OF 1-95 TO AUSTRALIAN
AVE

A1A FROM N OF EMERALDA BCH WAY TO SOUTH OF SR-
704/ROYAL PALM WAY

LAKE AVE/LUCERNE AVE FROM EAST OF A ST TO EAST OF
GOLFVIEW RD

BOYNTON BEACH BLVD/SR-804 FROM SR-7/US-441 TO LYONS
RD

US-1 FROM BAILEY ST TO HARBOURSIDE DR
US-1 FROM N QUADRILLE BLVD TO PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD

MILITARY TRAIL FROM SOUTH OF DEVONS RD TO NORTH OF
FLAG DR

Type of Work

TRAFFIC SIGNAL
UPDATE

ARTERIAL TRAFFIC
MGMT SYSTEMS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL
UPDATE

LANDSCAPING

RESURFACING
RESURFACING
RESURFACING
RESURFACING

RESURFACING

BRIDGE-
REPAIR/REHABILITAT
ION

RESURFACING

RESURFACING
RESURFACING

RESURFACING
BRIDGE-

REPAIR/REHABILITAT
ION
RESURFACING
RESURFACING
BRIDGE
REHABILITATION
RESURFACING
RESURFACING

RESURFACING
RESURFACING

RESURFACING
RESURFACING
RESURFACING

RESURFACING
RESURFACING
RESURFACING

Lead
Agency
FDOT
FDOT

FDOT

FDOT

FDOT
FDOT
FDOT
FDOT

FDOT

FDOT

FDOT

FDOT
FDOT

FDOT
FDOT
FDOT
FDOT
FDOT
FDOT
FDOT

FDOT
FDOT

FDOT
FDOT
FDOT

FDOT
FDOT
FDOT

Report as of 8/8/2022

Phase
Milestone

Agency Scope Review

Letting

Kickoff Meeting

Production

Biddability
Initial Field Review
Biddability

Execution Date (Design)

Letting

Production

Biddability

Constructability Plans

Biddability
Initial Engineering
Production
Production
Public Information
Workshop
Letting
Letting

PSE Meeting

Constructability Plans

Initial Engineering

Constructability Plans

Biddability

Initial Engineering

Initial Engineering
Production

Production

Date

10/5/2022

10/26/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

8/25/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
9/2/2022

9/2/2022

9/6/2022

9/6/2022

9/8/2022
9/20/2022

9/26/2022

10/3/2022

10/3/2022

10/4/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/11/2022

10/19/2022
10/20/2022

10/26/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022

11/3/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
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FDOT Scheduling Report - Milestones within the next 90 days Report as of 8/8/2022

. Lead Phase
FM # Location Type of Work Agency Milestone Date
4476641 SR-15/E MAIN ST FROM S LAKE AVE TO SR-700/CONNORS RESURFACING FDOT Initial Field Review 11/22/2022
HWY
4461791 OKEECHOBEE BLVD FROM TAMARIND AVE TO WEST OF RESURFACING FDOT Constructability Plans  11/22/2022

LAKEVIEW AVE
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